State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Grand Total

National Wildlife Refuge Fund (Refuge Revenue Sharing)
Summary of FY 2024 Payments for FY 2023 by State

Maximum Allowed by
Legislative Formula

$1,609,238
$1,249,866
$479,985
$3,259,011
$3,659,319
$2,304,160
$239,939
$355,430
$9,489,181
$4,576,993
$192,000
$745,374
$175,054
$1,121,598
$286,582
$1,348,639
$252,757
$288,089
$4,925,182
$644,493
$1,055,166
$1,320,169
$549,381
$5,330,339
$2,415,059
$641,155
$1,042,604
$855,537
$314,310
$438,268
$1,525,150
$485,445
$1,168,902
$2,310,831
$1,769,758
$314,096
$201,606
$1,110,286
$244,745
$3,383,728
$481,261
$2,636,767
$2,272,872
$723,940
$5,062,371
$241,912
$103,534
$126,818
$1,682,447
$2,277,717
$322,792
$1,849,450
$1,680,893
$83,142,559

Total Paid to Units of
Local Government

$379,932
$277,403
$106,943
$728,800
$813,086
$536,187
$53,254
$85,284
$2,106,080
$1,015,844
$42,613
$171,408
$47,673
$268,454
$76,730
$299,326
$56,098
$63,939
$1,093,119
$143,042
$247,560
$293,006
$121,936
$1,183,040
$539,999
$142,730
$245,779
$197,840
$71,344
$97,350
$371,641
$107,742
$282,400
$513,539
$447,342
$73,911
$44,747
$271,311
$58,493
$751,001
$107,218
$585,216
$509,689
$163,280
$1,124,773
$54,130
$22,980
$28,147
$374,679
$520,795
$71,641
$411,128
$373,390
$18,774,992

Percent Paid
23.6%
22.2%
22.3%
22.4%
22.2%
23.3%
22.2%
24.0%
22.2%
22.2%
22.2%
23.0%
27.2%
23.9%
26.8%
22.2%
22.2%
22.2%
22.2%
22.2%
23.5%
22.2%
22.2%
22.2%
22.4%
22.3%
23.6%
23.1%
22.7%
22.2%
24.4%
22.2%
24.2%
22.2%
25.3%
23.5%
22.2%
24.4%
23.9%
22.2%
22.3%
22.2%
22.4%
22.5%
22.2%
22.4%
22.2%
22.2%
22.3%
22.9%
22.2%
22.2%
22.2%
22.6%



	Summary of FY 2024 Payments for FY 2023 by State.



