National Wildlife Refuge Fund (Refuge Revenue Sharing) Summary of FY 2024 Payments for FY 2023 by State

	Maximum Allowed by	Total Paid to Units of	
State	Legislative Formula	Local Government	Percent Paid
Alabama	\$1,609,238	\$379,932	23.6%
Alaska	\$1,249,866	\$277,403	22.2%
Arizona	\$479,985	\$106,943	22.3%
Arkansas	\$3,259,011	\$728,800	22.4%
California	\$3,659,319	\$813,086	22.2%
Colorado	\$2,304,160	\$536,187	23.3%
Connecticut	\$239,939	\$53,254	22.2%
Delaware	\$355,430	\$85,284	24.0%
Florida	\$9,489,181	\$2,106,080	22.2%
Georgia	\$4,576,993	\$1,015,844	22.2%
Guam	\$192,000	\$42,613	22.2%
Hawaii	\$745,374	\$171,408	23.0%
Idaho	\$175,054	\$47,673	27.2%
Illinois	\$1,121,598	\$268,454	23.9%
Indiana	\$286,582	\$76,730	26.8%
lowa	\$1,348,639	\$299,326	22.2%
Kansas	\$252,757	\$56,098	22.2%
Kentucky	\$288,089	\$63,939	22.2%
Louisiana	\$4,925,182	\$1,093,119	22.2%
Maine	\$644,493	\$143,042	22.2%
Maryland	\$1,055,166	\$247,560	23.5%
Massachusetts	\$1,320,169	\$293,006	22.2%
Michigan	\$549,381	\$121,936	22.2%
Minnesota	\$5,330,339	\$1,183,040	22.2%
Mississippi	\$2,415,059	\$539,999	22.4%
Missouri	\$641,155	\$142,730	22.3%
Montana	\$1,042,604	\$245,779	23.6%
Nebraska	\$855,537	\$197,840	23.1%
Nevada	\$314,310	\$71,344	22.7%
New Hampshire	\$438,268	\$97,350	22.2%
New Jersey	\$1,525,150	\$371,641	24.4%
New Mexico	\$485,445	\$107,742	22.2%
New York	\$1,168,902	\$282,400	24.2%
North Carolina	\$2,310,831	\$513,539	22.2%
North Dakota	\$1,769,758	\$447,342	25.3%
Ohio	\$314,096	\$73,911	23.5%
Oklahoma	\$201,606	\$44,747	22.2%
Oregon	\$1,110,286	\$271,311	24.4%
Pennsylvania	\$244,745	\$58,493	23.9%
Puerto Rico	\$3,383,728	\$751,001	22.2%
Rhode Island	\$481,261	\$107,218 \$585,216	22.3%
South Carolina	\$2,636,767	\$585,216	22.2%
South Dakota	\$2,272,872 \$722,040	\$509,689	22.4%
Tennessee	\$723,940	\$163,280	22.5%
Texas	\$5,062,371	\$1,124,773	22.2%
Utah	\$241,912	\$54,130	22.4%
Vermont	\$103,534	\$22,980	22.2%
Virgin Islands	\$126,818	\$28,147	22.2%
Virginia Weshington	\$1,682,447	\$374,679	22.3%
Washington	\$2,277,717	\$520,795	22.9%
West Virginia	\$322,792	\$71,641	22.2%
Wisconsin	\$1,849,450	\$411,128	22.2%
Wyoming Crond Tatal	\$1,680,893	\$373,390	22.2%
Grand Total	\$83,142,559	\$18,774,992	22.6%